
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

T2 

T4 

STL 

No. 
63 
23 

0 
70 
11 
21 
71 
44 
16 
25 

1 
145 

8 

Name 
Bill Collins 
Carl Young 
Scotty B White 
Derrick Ambrose 
Lance Stewart 
Thomas Lepper 
Robert Strohmeyer 
Kyle Keenan 
Cherie Storms 
Timothy Wise 
Robert Griggs 
Steve Powers 

Marco Gallaher 

Home Town 

Saint Paul MN 

Salinas CA 

Auburn WA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Benicia CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Santa Cruz CA 

Vineburg CA 

Mesa, AZ 

Santa Rosa CA 

Region 
18 
33 
27 
96 
101 
33 
72 
96 
27 
33 
33 
2 

33 

M e m be r_ID  
483548 
333636 
215974_1 
432222 
94756 
98815 
445886 
378070 
479293 
327927 
277653 
212429 

434232 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Mod el 

C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

H o n d a  P r e l u d e  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  V 6  

Mazda 3 

Mazd a RX8 

H on d a C iv ic  

1 9 9 3  M a z d a  M i a t a  

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda 2 

M az d a M X-5 

Corvette 

1 9 9 9  M a z d a  M i a t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

Best Tm 
1:28.055 
1:29.250 
1:30.695 
1:31.010 
1:33.283 
1:31.097 
1:33.855 
1:37.706 
1:39.916 
1:32.362 

1:34.785 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 

9 
6 
3 

Sponsor 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Tom Lepper and Associates 

GOT CDL?, Hawk Brakes 

CorkSport Mazda Performance/BFGoodrich/Monarch Inspections 

SVLLC  Mazda Hoosier Hawk Summit 

Hoosier Tire;702 Laser-Honed 

Team KBR | Hoosier Tire | Product41.com 

WCS Motorsports 

Leisure Hound Sports 

Racefuelz 

. 

First Community Bank, Rossini Racing Products, Filippo Speed 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (1:29.250) for STL by Carl Young. 
Car #1 Nonfunctioning transponder Untimed Laps added 

Printed: 5/20/2017 5:42:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.115 

Avg. Speed 

78.404 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.055 

Best Speed 

80.827 

Best Lap by 

63 - Bill Collins 

 

 

FINAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 6: T2, T4, STL, B-Spec 

Race 1 Group 6 

Race started at 15:13:32 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/20/2017 15:10 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


